After deducting relevant issuance fees, the net proceeds raised from the Rights Issue will entirely
be applied for the replenishment of the Bank’s core tier-one capital, to enhance the Bank’s capital
adequacy ratio, support the sustainable and healthy development of the Bank’s business in the
future as well as strengthen the Bank’s capital strength and competitiveness.

10

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Bank’s current shareholding structure and
the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue, assuming the Rights
Issue is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares and the
Rights Shares are fully subscribed, and no change in the issued share capital of the Bank between
the date of this announcement and the Record Date:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

issued Shares

As a
percentage of

total issued
share capital of

the Bank (%)

Number of
Shares to be

issued
according to the

Rights Issue
Number of

Shares

As a
percentage of

total issued
share capital of

the Bank (%)

A Share 2,746,655,020 60.91% 823,996,506 3,570,651,526 60.91%
H Share 1,763,034,980 39.09% 528,910,494 2,291,945,474 39.09%
Total 4,509,690,000 100.00% 1,352,907,000 5,862,597,000 100.00%

The following table sets out the Bank’s current shareholding structure and the proposed
shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue, assuming the Rights Issue is
conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares, 70% of A
Rights Shares are subscribed and H Rights Shares are fully subscribed, and no change in the issued
share capital of the Bank between the date of this announcement and the Record Date:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of
Shares

Number of
issued Shares

As a
percentage of

total issued
share capital of

the Bank (%)

Number of
Shares to be

issued
according to the

Rights Issue
Number of

Shares

As a
percentage of

total issued
share capital of

the Bank (%)

A Share 2,746,655,020 60.91% 576,797,554 3,323,452,574 59.18%
H Share 1,763,034,980 39.09% 528,910,494 2,291,945,474 40.82%
Total 4,509,690,000 100.00% 1,105,708,048 5,615,398,048 100.00%

11

According to public information, as at the date of this announcement, the Bank’s public float
percentage complies with the requirements under Rule 8.08 of the Hong Kong Listing Rules. Upon
the completion of the Rights Issue, the Bank’s public float percentage will continue to comply with
the requirements under Rule 8.08 of the Hong Kong Listing Rules.

CIRCULAR

The Bank will despatch a circular containing the notices for convening the General Meeting and
the H Share Class Meeting to the H Shareholders pursuant to the relevant requirements of the
Articles of Association as soon as practicable.